Issues & Categories Identified **

LITERACY, EDUCATION and HISTORY

Biblical Literacy
World Religions
Biographical

Inspiration and Encouragement

FAMILY and RELATIONSHIPS
Changing Family Dynamics

Stability in Relationships

Healthy Living
Financial Factors

CURRENT EVENTS
Social Issues

International Events

Active Responsible Citizenship

Policy Issues

Program Name

Truth for Life
Issues in Education
Renewing Your Mind

A New Beginning

Family Talk
Building Relationships

Point of View
Faith & Finance

Family Life Today
Washington Watch
Weekly

In the Market

Breakpoint Weekend

WRKJ - Westbrook WWPC - New Durham

Description

Pastor Alistair Begg explains why the apostle Paul referred to himself
as the "chief of sinners" in the First Epistle to Timothy.

Walid Shoebat discusses Sharia Law and Islamic extremism.

R.C. Sproul recounts the life of the early Christian martyr Polycarp
Greg Laurie reveals a path for finding relief from our burdens when
weighed down by hardship.

Dr. James Dobson hosts a panel of mothers to explore the emotions,
trials, and even liberties of the “empty nest.”
Author and speaker Dannah Gresh joins Dr. Gary Chapman as they
explore how to help loved ones struggling with addiction.

Author June Hunt joins host Kirby Anderson to talk about anxiety.
Cole Pearson joins Rob West to discuss wise investing.

Quarterly Issues Report
WORD RADIO
Quarter 2 of 2023

As a pastor who's experienced same-sex attraction, author Sam
Allberry offers thoughtful principles on LGBT+ issues.

In the first segment of the program, Dr. Jennifer Bauwens reacts to
the revisions to Norway's guidelines for gender-affirming care.

The first hour of the program explores how Christians can be
motivated by their faith to create fair and just institutions and secure

religious liberty for all.

In the first segment of the program, John Stonestreet and Maria Baer
discuss implications of the Minnesota Dual Enrolment Law and how

Christian schools are responding.

Month-Day

May 12, 2023
April 30, 2023
June 14, 2023

June 14, 2023

April 17, 2023

April 8, 2023
May 30, 2023
June 7, 2023

June 1, 2023

May 28, 2023

April 27, 2023

June 6, 2023

Time Aired

4:30pm
3:00pm
9:00am

6:00am

8:30am

1:00pm
2:06pm
8:00pm

3:30pm

2:00pm

5:00pm

9:35am

** Categories of Community Issues Identified for Quarterly Issues Report for Station Public File - See Attached Document for Full Description of Issues

Duration

25min
25min
25min

25min

25min

54min
54min
25min

25min

25min

54min

25min



