Quarterly Issues Report WORD RADIO Quarter 2 of 2023

WRKJ - Westbrook WWPC - New Durham

Issues & Categories Identified **	Program Name	Description	Month-Day	Time Aired	Duration
LITERACY, EDUCATION and HISTORY					
		Pastor Alistair Begg explains why the apostle Paul referred to himself			
Biblical Literacy	Truth for Life	as the "chief of sinners" in the First Epistle to Timothy.	May 12, 2023	4:30pm	25min
World Religions	Issues in Education	Walid Shoebat discusses Sharia Law and Islamic extremism.	April 30, 2023	3:00pm	25min
Biographical	Renewing Your Mind	R.C. Sproul recounts the life of the early Christian martyr Polycarp	June 14, 2023	9:00am	25min
		Greg Laurie reveals a path for finding relief from our burdens when			
Inspiration and Encouragement	A New Beginning	weighed down by hardship.	June 14, 2023	6:00am	25min
FAMILY and RELATIONSHIPS					
		Dr. James Dobson hosts a panel of mothers to explore the emotions,			
Changing Family Dynamics	Family Talk	trials, and even liberties of the "empty nest."	April 17, 2023	8:30am	25min
Changing Family Bynamios	T diffiny Tunk	Author and speaker Dannah Gresh joins Dr. Gary Chapman as they	7 tprii 17 , 2020	0.004111	ZOITIIIT
Stability in Relationships	Building Relationships	explore how to help loved ones struggling with addiction.	April 8, 2023	1:00pm	54min
Healthy Living	Point of View	Author June Hunt joins host Kirby Anderson to talk about anxiety.	May 30, 2023	2:06pm	54min
Financial Factors	Faith & Finance	Cole Pearson joins Rob West to discuss wise investing.	June 7, 2023	8:00pm	25min
CURRENT EVENTS					
		As a pastor who's experienced same-sex attraction, author Sam			
Social Issues	Family Life Today	Allberry offers thoughtful principles on LGBT+ issues.	June 1, 2023	3:30pm	25min
	Washington Watch	In the first segment of the program, Dr. Jennifer Bauwens reacts to	0 , 2020	0.000	
International Events	Weekly	the revisions to Norway's guidelines for gender-affirming care.	May 28, 2023	2:00pm	25min
		The first hour of the program explores how Christians can be		·	
		motivated by their faith to create fair and just institutions and secure			
Active Responsible Citizenship	In the Market	religious liberty for all.	April 27, 2023	5:00pm	54min
		In the first segment of the program, John Stonestreet and Maria Baer			
		discuss implications of the Minnesota Dual Enrolment Law and how			
Policy Issues	Breakpoint Weekend	Christian schools are responding.	June 6, 2023	9:35am	25min

^{**} Categories of Community Issues Identified for Quarterly Issues Report for Station Public File - See Attached Document for Full Description of Issues